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Attention: Docketing Division O

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215

Ladies and Gentlemen:
Subject: 07-1112-WS-AIR

I am writing to protest the outrageous 31.86 percent rate increase requested by Ohio American Water
Company as well as their poor business practices.

In today’s mail, T received a “FINAL NOTICE PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION” (see enclosure) for
$41.06 due upon receipt and no explanation for this amount. When I called OAWC’s 1-888-389-0633 number,
Felicia—who refused to supply her last name—said that she didn’t know why this notice was sentto me as all I
owed was a $2.05 late fee.

I protested the late fee since I did not receive an invoice in the middle of March and was not surprised
since the number of days in the billing period varies and has been as long as 44 days on August 9, 2005, to
September 22, 2005 (see enclosure). I did receive a bill dated April 15, 2008, for $105.25 for March and April
(see enclosure) and wrote a check for $105.25 on April 18 and mailed it promptly. Felicia said that my check
was credited to my account on April 24, that she will ask her supervisor to cancel the late fee, and that I should
disregard the “FINAL NOTICE PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION.” I requested that she send me written
confirmation that I do not owe $41.06.

I find these billing errors—failure to send a March invoice and not knowing why the disconnect invoice
was mailed—to be typical of the sloppy business practices that OAWC has engaged in. The company has
poked holes in my back yard on several occasions in an effort to find a manhole cover which they feel should be
there, but it has never located the manhole cover nor used a camera to try to locate it. QAWC also painted lines
in the yards on Acapulco Place but allowed them to disappear in the winter storms before working on a valve at
the end of our court this spring (the work seemed to have nothing to do with the lines),

It is hard for me, a retiree living on a penston, to understand why OAWC can request another large rate
increase—the third in three years—when my pension is not going to increase in a like manner. Enough is
enough! Please turn down the requested rate increase and demand that the Company improve its practices and
justify 1n detail its need for more money to its customers,

Sincerely,

'mmdmw CL. O iak
Mazjorie A, Obrist
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PO Box 94551 ! T T
Palatine, IL. 60094-4551 | AMOUNT DUE $41.06
Bue Upon
For Service To: 5436 Acapulco P} _EUE DATE | Receipt
AMOUNT PAID] J
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5436 ACAPULCO PL
WESTERVILLE OH 43081-4301 Ohio American Water
PO Box 94551

Palatine, IL 60094-4551
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Reldia this poition with paymant.

FINAL NOTICE PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION
NOTICE DATE: 04/23/2008

Your bill for $41.06 is overdue. Because yaur bill is overdue we will
5436 Aca{pul 00 n___

s lzh.nl‘::

“** TO STOP THE SHUT OFF, YOU MUST DO ONE OF THE FOLLOWING AT ONCE. ***

1. Pay the tolal amount overdue.

2. To make a payment agreement, 1o let us know that you made a payment,
or to dispute the overdue hill, call:
1-888-389-0633

3. If you or someone in your home has a serious iliness or medical
condition, read the Medical Emergency Notice at the bottom of
this form. 1f you have furiher questions, call:
1-888-389-0633

For authorized payment agent locations, call Customer Service at 1-888-389-0633

If your walter service is shut-off, a reconnection charge of $41.65, in addition to the
amount due above, may be required before your service will be iumed on again.

If you have any questions or need more Information, please ¢all us. Our customer
service represeniatives are on duly 1o assist you. if that person cannot halp you,

ask to speak to a suparvisor. If the supervisor cannot help you, call the

investigation and Audit Division of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
toll free al 1-800-6686-7826, or for customers using a TTY, call 1-800-686-1570

from 8:00 a.m. 1o 5:00 p.m. weekdays or visit the PUCO wiebsite at www.PUCO.ohio.gov.
The Public Utility Gommission office is located at 180 East Broad St.,Columbus, OH 43215-3793
The Public Utitily Commission suggests you call before you are shut off.

The Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel (OCC) represents residential utility
customers in matters belare the PUCQO. The OCC ¢an be reached toll free at
1-877-742-5622, from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. weekdays or visit the QCC website

at www.plckoce.org.

Sincerely Yours,
Chio-American Water Company


http://www.PUCO.ohio.gov
http://www.pickocc.org
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o  Ohio
% Ame’lican (Woten ACCOUNT NUMBER 22-0001843-6)
PO BCX 578
_ ALTON, IL 62002-0578 AMOUNT DUE $80.04
For Service To: 5436 Acapulco P DUE DATE Oct 07, 2005
Due After
Oct 24, 2005 $83.84
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Please retirn this partion with check
w Payable lo the address below
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5438 Acapulco P . .
Westerville OH 43081-4301 Ohio American Water
PO Box 5127
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5127
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Customer Account Information Billing Summary
For Service To: M OBRIST sreeeseee-Prior Balangeseems s X
5436 Acapulco Pl Balance from fast bill $61.35
Account Number; 22-0001843-6 Payments as of Sap 22, 2005, Thanks! ~-61.35
Premise Number: 22-0001521 Tolal prior balance, Sep 22, 2005 .08
------ -Current Water Chargas--ree-ve-
Billing Period & Meter information Service Charge 5.31
Bilting Date: Sep 22, 2005 Waler Volume ($3.239800 x7.00) 22.68
Billing Period: Aug 09 to Sep 2 Tatal water charges, Sep 22, 2006 27.99
Next reading on/about: Qct 12, 200 —e=-GUrrent Wastewater Charges.....
Rale Type: Residential Service Charge 5.31
WasteWatar Volumme ($4.82440 x 7.00) 33.77
Meter readings in current billing period: Total wastewater charges, Sep 22, 2005 39.08
Meter Numizer 1522 s a 5/8-inch metar. seeenwQither Current Charges--cesees--
Present-actual 1149 Reverse Osmosis Surcharge 8.97
Last-actual 1142 Mthly Water Line Protection 4.00
100 Cubic Feet usad 7 Total other charges, Sep 22, 2005 12.97
1 cu ft equals approx 7.50 gal
Gallons used 5236 e TOTAL AMOUNT DUE«-ceressreenese [ $80.04|
If paid after Oct 24, 2005
Add Late Charge $3.80
Total Due After Oct 24, 2005 $33.84
Water Usage Comparison
v Monthly usage In 100 Gubic Feet
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Messages to you from Ohio American Water
i ry<:vur queslions are not resofved after you have called Ohio American, you may cafl the Public
Utilities Commissfon Gfﬁ Q‘lg_ia (PUp‘O) lolf free at 1-800-686-7828, or for TDD/TTY folf iree at
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Customer Account Information Billing Summary

For Service Ta: M OBRIST ~—~u=Prior Balance- s
5436 Acapulco Pl Balance from fast bill $46.06

Account Number: 22-0001843-6 Payments as of Apr 15, 2008. .00

Premise Number: 22-0001521 Total prior balance, Apr 15, 2008 46.06

cereeeCurrent Water Chargeg--—e-e—-

Billing Perlod & Meler Information Service Charge 9.41

Billing Date: Apr 15, 2008 Water Volume (£3.207400 x 4.00) 12.83

Billing Period: Mar 12 to Apr 10 (29 days) Total water charges, Apr 15, 2008 22,24

Next reading onfabout: May 12, 2008 e mGurrent Wastewater Charges-—-

Rate Type: Residential WasteWater Volume ($6.01730  x 4.00) 24.07

Total wastewater charges, Apr 15, 2008 24.07

Meter readings in current billing perlod: —er-—e=Other Current Charges——-—--

Meotar Number 1622 is a 5/8-inch mater. Raverse Osmosis Surcharge 5.30
Present-actual 1282 Customar Protection Waler Line 5.00
Last-actual 1278 Total other charges, Apr 15, 2008 10.30

100 Cubic Feet used 4
1 cu ft equals approx 7.50 gaf e e=TOTAL AMOUNT DUE- = eeeeeev || $102.67|
Gallons used 2992
If paid after May 15, 2008
Add Late Charge §2.58

Total Due After May 15, 2008 $105,25 |

Water Usage Comparison
Monthly usage in 100 Cubic Feet
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Messages to you from Ohic American Water

The dus date pertains to current charges on;v. Any past due balance shouki be paid immediately.

* Ohio Amsrican smployess will be flushing fire h ydf?anfs April 8 - 10 in Madison Township;

March 25 - April 3 in Blendon Township; April 15 in Timberbock, Aprfl 16 in Lake Darby, and West Point;

Apnl 17 in Werthington Hills and Old Woods.

' Customers may use their credit card, debit card or pay by electronic check by calling toll free: 1-866-271-5522.
Customers may also pay on-line at www.water.paymybill.com, A small service fee wil ap,p!y.

* If your complaint is not resolved after you have called Ohio Amarican, or for general uli igy

informalion, residenlial and business customars may cortact the Public Ulilities Cormmission of Qhio for assistance
at 1-B00-686-7826 {tolf fres) or for TTY at 1-800-686-1570 (toll free} from 8.00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. weekdays,

or af www.puco.ohio.gov.

Residantial customers may alse contact the Ohio Consumers' Counsel for assistance with

complaints and ulility issues at 1-877-742-5622 (tolf free) from 8:00 a.m.to 5:00 p.m. weekdays, or at

mmgrckocc. aﬁ;.

*AECONNECTION POLICY CHANGE - beginning Sept 3, 2002, Customers whose water service is disconnected

for non-payment must contact Ohio Amarican Water with their paid raceipt number by 3:00 pm EST to ensure sama |

gay_serwc;e reconnection. Calls received after 3:00 will be scheduled for racannection by 2:00 pm EST the next
usiness day.

R S -

Customer Service & Emergencies 1-800-673-5999 (24 Hours)

For Hearing Impaired Customers TDD 1-800-300-6202 (24 Hours)
Rates available upon request.

Visit us on the INTERNET at: www.oawc.com HiM m
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http://www.water.paymybill.com
http://www.puco.ohio.gov
http://www.pickocc.org
http://www.oawc.com

